
1

2

31
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRTY- FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LIGHTING CONTRACT NO, 24289

THIS THIRTY- FOURTH AMENDMENT is made and entered, in duplicate, 

as of January 9, 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to minute orders adopted by

the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meetings held on November 21, 1995

and January 7, 2014, by and between WS LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California

J

corporation ( " WS'), assignee of CITY LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California corporation

CLP "), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ( " City "). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered the Lighting Contract whereby CLP agreed

to convert the City' s Street Light System and perform other work with respect to Other

Lights, and simultaneously the parties entered Lease No. 24290 whereby the City leased

the street light system to CLP, which Lease contained an obligation by CLP to maintain

the system; and

WHEREAS, now the City desires that WS perform other work and

maintenance with respect to Other Lights and with respect to newly installed lights in new

development in the City, and WS is willing to do so; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

contained in the Lighting Contract and in the Lease, the parties agree as follows: 

I as follows: 

I STREET. 

1. Section 61 of Lighting Contract No. 24289 is hereby added to read

61. PINE AVENUE BETWEEN SEASIDE WAY AND ANAHEIM

61. 1 Scope of Work. WS shall furnish labor, material and equipment for

street lighting improvements in conjunction with the Pine Avenue Improvements Project, 

as more particularly described in the proposal attached hereto as Exhibit " Il ". 

61. 2 Compensation. For the services and work relating to the Pine Avenue

Improvements Project, City shall pay WS for the actual quantity of materials furnished

and the actual quantity of work performed in accordance with the Bid Items and Unit

LT% Pbg A09 - 00050
L: 1AppslCtyLaw321W PDocs1D00AP013100434518. DOG

1

11
L

0' 
ul 12z 
ir

N 13
0

FU
14

0w0U
a' in
A 15

CD W

oW0M
LU

N 16

U- 

0 17
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRTY- FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LIGHTING CONTRACT NO, 24289

THIS THIRTY- FOURTH AMENDMENT is made and entered, in duplicate, 

as of January 9, 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to minute orders adopted by

the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meetings held on November 21, 1995

and January 7, 2014, by and between WS LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California

J

corporation ( " WS'), assignee of CITY LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California corporation

CLP "), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ( " City "). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered the Lighting Contract whereby CLP agreed

to convert the City' s Street Light System and perform other work with respect to Other

Lights, and simultaneously the parties entered Lease No. 24290 whereby the City leased

the street light system to CLP, which Lease contained an obligation by CLP to maintain

the system; and

WHEREAS, now the City desires that WS perform other work and

maintenance with respect to Other Lights and with respect to newly installed lights in new

development in the City, and WS is willing to do so; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

contained in the Lighting Contract and in the Lease, the parties agree as follows: 

I as follows: 

I STREET. 

1. Section 61 of Lighting Contract No. 24289 is hereby added to read

61. PINE AVENUE BETWEEN SEASIDE WAY AND ANAHEIM

61. 1 Scope of Work. WS shall furnish labor, material and equipment for

street lighting improvements in conjunction with the Pine Avenue Improvements Project, 

as more particularly described in the proposal attached hereto as Exhibit " Il ". 

61. 2 Compensation. For the services and work relating to the Pine Avenue

Improvements Project, City shall pay WS for the actual quantity of materials furnished

and the actual quantity of work performed in accordance with the Bid Items and Unit

LT% Pbg A09 - 00050
L: 1AppslCtyLaw321W PDocs1D00AP013100434518. DOG

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11' 

y
O

z 12

K¢ 13

U y o > 
I— 14
WWm

15

OWOm
N 16

3
o" M 17

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Prices identified in Exhibit " II "; provided, however, that the total compensation to WS shall

not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifty -One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty -One Dollars

751, 331) for the estimated quantities established in such Exhibit. 

61. 3 Conditions. To the extent applicable, any and all terms and

conditions relating to the Street Lighting System in Lighting Contract No. 24289, including

all exhibits, shall apply to the Pine Avenue Improvements Project." 

2. The proposals attached hereto as Exhibit 11" shall be attached to

Lighting Contract No. 24289 as Exhibit " Il" thereto. 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Lighting Contract No. 24289, as previously amended, are ratified and

confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

111 . 

ll! 

Ill

ll! 

III

111

I!I

I!! 

Ill

111

111

ll! 

111

Il

Ill

111

III

LiV:bg A09 -00050
L:\ Apps\ C:tyLaw32\ WPDocs\ 00071P01 310043461 8. DOC

K



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0

12z - 

or-:`° N
13

U > o

Ui o¢ 14

pwm" 
a¢ or5 15

00
Ua= 16

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

WS LIGHT & POWER, INC., a California

corporations, - =- 

January 24 , 2014 By

Title

January 24 , 2014 By
Name wiui& 

Title President

WS„ 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

ant City Manager
2014 By

City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

City" THE CITY CHARTER. 

This Thirty- Fourth Amendment to Lighting Contract No. 24289 is approved

as to form on , 2014. 

LTV: 6g A09 -00050
1.: LApps\ CtyLaw321WPDocs1D007 1P013100434518. DOC

CHARLES PARKI ty Attorney

By
Deputy

3



EXHIBIT " IP' 



Decernbdlr.Z3`, WT.& 

Qity. 6(ton B efac
Oah

Long, .'Beach,.: 
I

C-*A- .9080.2

IBC:. Pine::Av.eiue.Trriiho.velfients Pr.61

Deae*Nli:.--W66djh*O,s' 

City. Uohl. A

CO

04Y.-Qg,ht:`&, Power.. ' is pleased J, o.,.su*6ynlfja- . proposz& lp., -erf6rrn , wa- rk associated with
street rov m n isIn conjun6jqn with the nine AyOn Le I* m* em h. roi6ct as . 

dQ ail e. d '.be. ow,-. 

Mdilfvp bjd:,,1tpm

0 Bid

Jf% yCiU ki- 8V o% any q i.es( iors,,- plekso., calI mv a. t R,  

13.
05 t

I

Sincerely; 

BrOd-. M. Webpr

Excep bph, s,&- No1es:- 

1, Addend. ums- 1 & 1acknow lqdq, qd,.. 
2. work re[* tbd 1* 6 the, Receptacle C- is -dit- s- Is'. J included jh' this proposal. 

3.. 0 1 Rdc' dpta61- a- i' s. riot ih' clud6d,- Ih 81d] Wn AB - B,. Ooly, the
4, Ni ht; ormedken d work is no t inc u ded ' in. 
5, CLP will - coordinate work With General Gonfractar - ko minim 1ze; ji- qp ar- L' on down' wn

businesses; res dent' s. a, d traffic. 

QU6 61V

A

Unit Ullit"p,0*0'e". li6ruTdtal

30.0 0*0 28i.8,00:00; 

616

AS4.....- Rdfrdfit 1'2 ,:QrnamenlaE Past. T 5'6'. e G J., 0804 ( 0:. 

A$`$,. I h Ekisfl* '.." b" 0' Ole.. Re't. bve* fig CO ra:li dw, 66.*. 1;360.00 4 OU. 

A 13= 9
1:00Aj_ 

24011-20V 25

ABATQ: I' t- A& Grd 600. If 84 00

2

A13. 1 2 No.:*5 PQR.-Box: 38 ea

A13 1-3 Trd Wil B0, If. T. 15.1

0 Bid

Jf% yCiU ki- 8V o% any q i. es( iors,,- plekso., calI mv a. t R,  

13.
05 t

I

Sincerely; 

BrOd-. M. Webpr

Excep bph, s,&- No1es:- 

1, Addend. ums- 1 & 1acknow lqdq, qd,.. 
2. work re[* tbd 1* 6 the, Receptacle C- is -dit- s- Is'. J included jh' this proposal. 

3.. 0 1 Rdc' dpta61- a- i' s. riot ih' clud6d,- Ih 81d] Wn AB - B,. Ooly, the
4, Ni ht; ormedken d work is no t inc u ded ' in. 
5, CLP will - coordinate work With General Gonfractar - ko minim 1ze; ji- qp ar- L' on down' wn

businesses; res dent' s. a, d traffic. 


